

ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS

Vol. 35 (1986) 2264–2267

Interaction between ellipticine derivatives and circular supercoiled DNA as revealed by gel electrophoresis. Possible relationship with the mechanisms of cytotoxicity

Claude Malvy and Suzanne Cros

Page 2266, Table 1:

The last column of the line numbered 19 should read 1.45 μM instead of 0.145 μM .

Vol. 35 (1986) 4153–4159

The metabolic chiral inversion of 2-phenylpropionic acid in rat, mouse and rabbit

Sylvie Fournel and John Caldwell

Page 4153. Line 4 of the abstract should read:

The formation of the ester glucuronide was enantioselective for the *S*-(+)-isomer in the rat and mouse, but showed no stereoselectivity in the rabbit.

Page 4155. In the Results subsection, "Enantiomeric composition of excreted 2-phenylpropionic acid", the last sentence of the second paragraph of this section should read:

It is also noteworthy that in the rat the *S/R* ratio for the free acid is smaller than that for the total following alkali treatment, suggesting that there may be stereoselectivity in the glucuronidation of the *S*-(+) enantiomer. In rabbits, the *S/R* ratios for free acid and total 2-phenylpropionic acid were the same, indicating no enantioselectivity of glucuronidation in this species.

Subscribers should photocopy these corrections and insert the photocopies in the original article. Authors should introduce these corrections into reprints they distribute. Secondary (abstract) services should carry notice of corrections as prominently as they carry original abstracts.